
1 Aber, Jasmin CEL ja@at-cccc.com

2 Ahmed, DeBorah Better Family Life, Inc. deborahahmed@yahoo.com

3 Albrecht, Mark Building Life Foundations Nonviolence Center hybrid51@mac.com

4 Allen, David Metro dmallen@metrostlouis.org

5 Anthony, Carol Regional Arts Commission carol@stlrac.org

6 Armstrong, Jennifer Illinois Arts Council j.armstrong@illinois.gov

7 Augsburger, Emily Pulitzer Foundation for the Arts/George Warren Brown School of Social Work, 
Washington University

eaugsburger@pulitzerarts.org

8 Bardwell, Kit VSA arts of Missouri vsamissouri@gmail.com

9 Bekemeyer, Sarah International Institute St. Louis bekemeyers@iistl.org

10 Bentley, Kathryn CHIPS/SIUE kbentle@siue.edu

11 Berman, Ilene NODhouse ileneberman@mac.com

12 Birdsall-Lander, Jane self employed jbl.rootlanguage@gmail.com

13 Block, Priscilla St. Louis ArtWorks priscilla.block@stlartworks.org

14 Blumenfeld, Emily Via Partnership blumenfeld@viapartnership.com

15 Bonfy, Connie Salina Arts and Humanities connie.bonfy@salina.org

16 Borwick, Doug Salem College doug.borwick@salem.edu

17 Briggs, Cynthia Maryville University cbriggs@maryville.edu

18 Brookner, Jackie Brookner Studio jackiebrookner@gmail.com

19 Brown, Claudine Nathan Cummings Foundation arnita.morabito@nathancummings.org

20 Buchholz, Keith Fluxus West keith9963@sbcglobal.net

21 Burke, Sara The City Studio Dance Center sara@thecitystudio.com

22 Burrow, J. PAKT Community Resource Center toniette1@aol.com

23 Cannon, Gwen Metropolitan Regional Arts Council gwen@mrac.org

24 Carroll, Ed Blue Drum edinkaunas@gmail.com

25 Chambers, Dail Independent dailchambers@gmail.com

26 Chang, Sheow-Hwey Friends of Taiwan-Greater St. Louis showayc@sbcglobal.net

27 Chavez, Juan Boots Contemporary Art Space juanwilliamchavez@gmail.com

28 Chin, Joanna Animating Democracy jchin@artsusa.org

29 Christeson, Con peter and paul community  servicres con-sult@juno.com

30 Clasen, Chelsea RAC cclasen@siue.edu

31 Cleveland, William Art &amp; Community bill@artandcommunity.com
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32 Cohen, Laura The Confluence Partnership lauracohen@trailnet.org

33 Colby, Sarah Barnes-Jewish Hospital sjc0705@bjc.org

34 Collins, Jo Ann Arts Junction jjacdogs@aol.com

35 Cooper, Wendy Darling Project wendyecooper@gmail.com

36 Crane, Lyz Partners for Livable Communities lcrane@livable.org

37 Crooks, Michael City of St. Louis, BPS crooksm@stlouiscity.com

38 Cross, Mark Interchange mcross@cocastl.org

39 Csapo-Sweet, Rita University of Missouri St. Louis dadsweet@earthlink.net

40 Daniels, Melanie The Creative Connection mdaniels.studio8@gmail.com

41 Daniels-Ingrum, Lois L.D. Ingrum Gallery &amp; Studio Inc. lois@ingrumstudio.com

42 Davenport, Diane Grand Center Arts Acadamy jessdewes@yahoo.com

43 Dennis, Lisette Regional Arts Commission lisette@stlrac.org

44 Dent, Emma Regional Arts Commission emma@stlrac.org

45 Dewes, Jess Grand Center Arts Acadamy jessdewes@yahoo.com

46 Doecke, Kristen Southern Illinois University of Edwardsville kristendoecke@gmail.com

47 Donovan, Michael Missouri Arts Council julie.hale@ded.mo.gov

48 DuMaine, Sallie lil'd Designs salliesworld@yahoo.com

49 DuVall, Claudia Pius Library- St. Louis University duvallcl@slu.edu

50 Dwyer, Chris American's for the Arts pkorza@artusa.org

51 Elliott, Kendra Youth In Need kelliott@youthinneed.org

52 Emanuel, Scott Heartland Transport scottemanuel@gmail.com

53 Ezenwa, Princess The Princess Group, L.L.C. DBA African Business News princess.eliz@african-business-directory.com

54 Ezenwa-Eke, Njideka Community Art Development Initiative njidekae@communityartdi.net

55 Fernando, Sonali Crossroads Institute for Arts, Learning + Community fernando@xroadsinstitute.org

56 Fondaw, Ron Washington Univ refondaw@wustl.edu

57 Foote-Hutton, Jill JFH Studio/East Central College footehut@eastcentral.edu

58 Franklin, Renee Saint Louis Art Museum renee.franklin@slam.org

59 French, Antonio Regional Arts Commission guest rebecca@stlrac.org

60 French, Antonio City of St. Louis Board of Aldermen antonio@21stward.org

61 Gandhi-Shepard, Benjamin 812studio benjamin@812studio.com

62 Gard Ewell, Maryo Gard-Sibley maryo@gard-sibley.org
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63 Glickert, Lynne Grand Center Arts Acadamy jessdewes@yahoo.com

64 Goebl-Parker, Shelly Southern Illinois University Edwardsville egoeblp@siue.edu

65 Goeschko, Karen Wisconsin Arts Board karen.goeschko@wisconsin.gov

66 Goldbard, Arlene Arlene Goldbard arlene@arlenegoldbard.com

67 Goldman, Joshua Succeeding With Reading/ACCESS Academies joshuaalfredgoldman@hotmail.com

68 Gray, Dana Southwest Garden Neighborhood Assoc. director@southwestgarden.org

69 Greenberg, Sue VLAA vlaa@stlrac.org

70 Hale, Julie Missouri Arts Council julie.hale@ded.mo.gov

71 Hamrick, Cassie Operation Frontline cassie.hamrick@gmail.com

72 Harper Chang, Lisa Pulitzer Foundation for the Arts/George Warren Brown School of Social Work, 
Washington University

lharperchang@pulitzerarts.org

73 Hassel, Kim Not Applicable hasselk2@gmail.com

74 Haubrich, Ann xxx annhaubrich@gmail.com

75 Hegamin, Nanette RAC nhegamin@yahoo.com

76 Henson, Courtney Pulitzer Foundation for the Arts rebecca@stlrac.org

77 Hentoff, Jessica CIRCUS HARMONY circuslady@circusharmony.org

78 Hess, Christie Regional Arts Commission christiehess2@hotmail.com

79 Hoare, Lynn Voices Against Violence-University of Texas at Austin lynnhoare@mail.utexas.edu

80 Holmes Jr., Milton Hussein Studios husseinthreefives@hotmail.com

81 Holt, Leslie VSA Arts of Missouri leslieholt31@hotmail.com

82 Houldsworth, Stephen Saint Louis Effort For AIDS steve.houldsworth@gmail.com

83 House-Clay, Christine Pulitzer Foundation for the Arts art4theheart@live.com

84 Hudson, Kathleen America SCORES St.Louis khudson@americascores.org

85 Hughes, Andrea Childgarden rainbowhughes@gmail.com

86 Hutton, Jill na cwestbrook@chichillc.com

87 Hyman, Claire University City ARTS &amp; LETTERS COMMISION claire.j.hyman@sbcglobal.net

88 Ibur, Janie CAT Institute drjjcowgirl@aol.com

89 Jackson, Charisse Planned Parenthood of the St. Louis Region charissejackson@yahoo.com

90 Jackson, Kwajelyn WonderRoot kwajelyn.jackson@gmail.com

91 Jent, Deanna Mustard Seed Theatre deannajent@gmail.com

92 Jinks, Jodi ArtsAloud jjinks@austincc.edu

93 Johnson, Patricia StL Artist Guild paj227@hotmail.com
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94 Kargel, David Chain of Rocks Community Assoc dkargel@gmail.com

95 Kent, Marjorie Dutchtown South Community Corporation marjoriedove@yahoo.com

96 Kerr, Barbara University of Kansas bkerr@ku.edu

97 Kerr, Jean Illinois Wesleyan University jkerr@iwu.edu

98 Kinds, Kenny Regional Arts Commission kenny@stlrac.org

99 Kirby, Noah Washington University/University of Missouri St. Louis kirbynoah@hotmail.com

100 Kline, Diane Regional Arts Commission emma@stlrac.org

101 Kohring, Emily Metro Theater Company emily@metrotheatercompany.org

102 Korza, Pam American's for the Arts pkorza@artusa.org

103 Lebby, Fannie CHIPS flebby@chipsstl.org

104 Ley, Steven KDHX Community Media sley@kdhx.org

105 Lipkin, Joan That Uppity Theatre Company jlipkin@aol.com

106 Lodes, Paul VSA Missouri paullodes@gmail.com

107 Longyear, Robert Craft Alliance flypigeoncamp@mac.com

108 Lowe, Bridget RAC bridget@racstl.org

109 Ludden, Keith Maine Arts Commission kjludden@roadrunner.com

110 Lynes, Joseph Lynes Group Consultants alan.lynes@gmail.com

111 Markum, Wendy Dance St. Louis wendoll_74@yahoo.com

112 Martinez, Regina George Warren Brown School of Social Work rmartinez@gwbmail.wustl.edu

113 Masei, Jacqueline Playback Workshop Theatre spicybean@msn.com

114 Maupin, Lynn Regional Arts Commission lynn@stlrac.org

115 McDonald, Josie Volunteer josie_mcdonald1@yahoo.com

116 McGuire, Daniel The McGuire Group alddan@aol.com

117 McGuire, Jill Regional Arts Commission emma@stlrac.org

118 McLoughlin, Boo Craft Alliance boo.mcloughlin@craftalliance.org

119 Meacham, Matt West Plains Council on the Arts/Ozark Action, Inc. mmeacham@oaiwp.org

120 Meier, Laurie n/a auriepow@gmail.com

121 Mintz, Susan The Green Center smintz@thegreencenter.org

122 Morabito, Arnita Nathan Cummings Foundation arnita.morabito@nathancummings.org

123 Morrissey, Kathleen West Plains Council on the Arts/Ozark Action, Inc. kmorrissey@oaiwp.org

124 Moskal, Adam Mustard Seed Theatre adamsmoskal@gmail.com
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125 Nauert, Natalie Every Child's Hope nnauert@gmail.com

126 Neal, Jessica Grad Student Volunteer SIUE jessicagushart@gmail.com

127 Nebt'Kata, Is'Mima Mississippi Mermaid ismima@hotmail.com

128 Newman -Rice, Nancy Independent Artist nhnewmanrice@gmail.com

129 North, Carol Grand Center Arts Acadamy jessdewes@yahoo.com

130 Nunez, Carmelita Grand Center Arts Acadamy jessdewes@yahoo.com

131 O'Neal, Michael KM Consulting michaeloneal3@aol.com

132 Oteh, Chinyere PPRC Photography Project fotochinyere@gmail.com

133 Parker-Castro, Adelia Adelia Parker adeliaparker@sbcglobal.net

134 Patton, Leigh Tennessee Arts Commission leigh.patton@tn.gov

135 Paulsen, Sarah independent of org. but SLAM sponsored me. pintorasp@hotmail.com

136 Petty, Edna independent ebonygirlp@aol.com

137 Piro, Emily St. Patrick Center epiro@stpatrickcenter.org

138 Pottenger, Marty Art At Work mpott1@gmail.com

139 Price, Faye Pillsbury House Theater pricef@pillsburyhousetheatre.org

140 Prost, Cynthia Arts and Education Council cynthia-p@keeparthappening.org

141 Raimist, Andrew Pulitzer Foundation for the Arts alwraimist@me.com

142 Raymond, Noel Pillsbury House Theater pricef@pillsburyhousetheatre.org

143 Raynes, Rebecca Regional Arts Commission rebecca@stlrac.org

144 Reggi, Ed Heartland Transport edreggi@edreggi.com

145 Reus, Dan Openly Disruptive stlcreativ@aol.com

146 Reuter, Libby Schmidt Art Center libby.reuter@swic.edu

147 Rubright, Dan Grand Center Arts Acadamy jessdewes@yahoo.com

148 Russell, BiLl Tuskdog prod tuskdog@gmail.com

149 Ryker-Owens, Michele Cat Institute/Washington University mcoart@swbell.net

150 Rynearson, Ann International Institute St. Louis rynearsona@iistl.org

151 Rynearson, Ann International Institute rynearsona@iistl.org

152 Schaffer Bacon, Barbara American's for the Arts pkorza@artusa.org

153 Schiff, Aliza Via Partnership schiff@viapartnership.com

154 Schwarzman, Mat Crossroads Institute for Arts, Learning + Community schwarzman@xroadsinstitute.org

155 Shelton, Gloria American Quality Schools lg@grandcenterartsacademy.org
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156 Sheperd, Scott Scott Sheperd scott@rekindleyourheart.com

157 Sherman, Larry Community CollabARTive sherman.larry35@gmail.com

158 Simmons, Montague Organization for Black Struggle/Youth Council for Positive Development montaguesimmons@yahoo.com

159 Smaistrla, Katy Mike Missouri Botanical Garden's EarthWays Center katymike.smaistrla@mobot.org

160 Stokes, Cody Heartland Transport theblackonehundreds@gmail.com

161 Suarez, Joan St. Louis Jobs With Justice suarez.joan@att.net

162 Task, Emily Diversity Awareness Partnership emily.task@gmail.com

163 TAXMAN, MARIA Brassavola Group chesterltd@aol.com

164 Thayer, Marc Saint Louis Symphony Orchestra marct@slso.org

165 Tibbetts, Rachel Prison Performing Arts rachel@prisonartsstl.org

166 Tierney, Dan Regional Arts Commission dan@stlrac.org

167 Timm-Bottos, Janis Kitchen Table Arts timm-bottos@hotmail.com

168 Tucker, Rebecca Laumeier Sculpture Park tebecca@gmail.com

169 Turnage, Nita Artica yourinnervoice7@aol.com

170 Von Stamwitz, Teresa Catholic Charities Southside Center vonstamw@gmail.com

171 Voss, Erica University of Northern Iowa erica.voss@uni.edu

172 Walehwa, Joshua Washington University in St. Louis jwalehwa@wustl.edu

173 Watkin, Ms. Mel PPRC Photography Project watkinm@umsl.edu

174 Weinberg, David NPR radio.weinberg@gmail.com

175 Weinman, Sarah Regional Arts Commission sarah@stlrac.org

176 Weiss, Roseann Regional Arts Commission roseann@stlrac.org

177 West, Ben WasabiNet / CAMP westbywest@gmail.com

178 Wire, Chelsea SIUE chebrow@siue.edu

179 Wolff, Claire The Urban Studio Cafe claireawolff@gmail.com

180 Young, AsaleSol Crossroads Institute for Arts, Learning + Community young@xroadsinstitute.org

181 Yuen, Cheryl Consulting for Creative Organizations clyuen52@sbcglobal.net

182 Zanacek, Russell Grand Center Arts Acadamy jessdewes@yahoo.com
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